

Indian Institute of Technology Madras, India Launches Research Foundation to Drive Global Aspirations

- Enable deeptech startups from Institute to access global markets, capital, funding for research & innovation and scale Academic Programs on global stage

CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU, INDIA, April 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- CHENNAI, 8th April 2024: Indian Institute of Technology Madras (www.iitm.ac.in/), the top-ranked Educational Institute in the country, has established a Research Foundation to drive its global aspirations.



Students working on a project in IIT Madras campus

Named the 'IIT Madras Research

Foundation', it is being set up with a vision to expand the institutes' global footprint, drive growth in Innovation and Entrepreneurship and increase engagement with Industry and R&D partnerships.

It will enable deep-tech start-ups coming out of the Institute's cutting-edge tech ecosystem landscape to access global markets, capital, funding for research and innovation and scale its International Academic Master's and Doctoral Programs through strategic University Collaborations as well as Industry Partnerships.

The Institute has nurtured over the years, state-of-the-art research and tech innovations that have disrupted markets, including Ather, an IIT Madras-incubated start-up founded by the Institute's alumni that dominates India's Two Wheelers EV segment. IIT Madras is the first among IITs to set up a full-fledged international campus at Zanzibar-Tanzania in Africa, which started its academic session in July 2023.

IIT Madras has a rich Research and Innovation portfolio in international markets including 161 Active Patents in the US. There are also over 10,000 IIT Madras alumni working across the U.S. in not only senior leadership positions of top corporate firms but as founders of many mature

companies and disruptive tech startups as well.

To realise this vision, The Institute has appointed Mr. Thirumalai Madhavnarayan, a senior business management and technology professional, as the first CEO of IITM Research Foundation.
Outlining the vision for IIT Madras Research Foundation, Prof. V.
Kamakoti, Director, IIT Madras, said, "IITMRF is a strategic initiative aligned with India's vision to become the Vishwaguru and to be a creator of global startups. We are delighted to have Mr. Narayan, an industry veteran lead this initiative as its CEO."

The Key focus areas of the foundation will include

☐ Giving global access to Start-ups from the IIT Madras ecosystem and providing them exposure to new markets, capital & technological adjacencies

 Scaling of International Academic Programs through Strategic Collaboration and Industry Partnerships

☐ Patents and technologies ready for commercialisation

Speaking about the goals of the Foundation, Mr. Madhav Narayan, CEO, IIT Madras Research Foundation, said, "The Foundation would be a scalable



Mr. Thirumalai Madhavnarayan, CEO, IIT Madras Research Foundation



A Facility at Advanced Manufacturing Technology Development Centre, IIT Madras Research Park

and sustainable 'plug and play' platform with local flavour, to take IIT Madras assets global, fuelling exponential growth in innovation and entrepreneurship, enhanced Industry Engagement and R&D partnerships."

Mr. Madhav Narayan is an industry veteran with over 37 years of diverse multi-geo experience in strategizing, building, transforming, and scaling businesses for global technology multinationals

such as Intel, HP, Dell, Samsung and Epson, among others.

Bhavani Veeravalli
Footprint Global Communications
+91 99995 00262
bhavani.giddu@footprintglobal.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/701987484

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.